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to Ithe ex~ent of prohibiting a tax to ra'ise money for purposes for 
which bonds have been issued. :\I[oney for purposes not included in 
any bond issue, may still be raised by taxation, although there are 
honds of the county outstanding. I think that what has been sa3d 
above, and in other opinions of this O'ffdce, referred to, covers the 
points raised by your letter. 

Yours very: truly, 

County Clerk, 'Appointment of 
pointment of by County Clerk. 
Appointed by. 

D. M. KELLY. 
Attorney General. 

Deputies by. Deputy, Ap­
Additional Deputies, Who 

County c1enks I!11lay appoint such deputies as are allowed 
by law; if extra help is needed, the county commissioners 
have exclusive authority to determine the question, and if 
the orderly dispatch of business requires it, they 'l11\ay allow 
additional deputies. 

Hon. M. W. Flasted, 
'County Attorney, 

Ekalaka, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

April 3, 1914. 

I have your letter of the 19th 'Ultimo, as follows: 
"I wish to sub-mit the following question for your opinion: 
"What measure shall t.he county clerk employ when 

he is refused sufficient help to :perform the dUities of his 
office, and he has no,: suffie-ient resources of his Own to 
hire help himself for the pur-pose of performing the duties 
.of his office?" 

I note you refer to Section 2963, Revised Codes of 1907, which 
gives to county officers the right to appoint as many deputies as may 
be necessary for the fatthful and promptt discharge of the duties 
of an office. The -power to apPo'nt, given by this s}3ction i.s not 
significant for it a'Ill'Ounts to nothing without the sanction of the 
Board of County Commissioners, for Section 3136, idem, limits the 
app.ointment of deputies by of,f'cers to ';he number allOwed by law, 
and salaries a,re paid only upon the order of the Board of County 
Commissioners. By the pr.ovisions of Section 3119, as amended by 
Chapter 119, 11 th Session Laws, the county clerk of a county of the 
class of Fallon is entitled as a matter of right, "':0 only one deputy. 
The county commissioners, under the provisions of Seotion 3123, idem, 
may allow additional deput:es if in their judgment a larger number 
is needed for the faithful and prompt discharge of the duties of 
the office. It thus appears :hat dliscretionary control over the em­
ploylnent of depn\:ies othen than those provided for, as a matter 
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of right, rests entirely with the Board of County Commissioners, and 
it is for them to determine whe~her the volume of business is such 
as to warrant the employment of add:tional help. 

Jobb vs. )feagher Co. 20 )Iont. 433; 
Penwell vs. Co. Com. 23 )Iont. 357; 
Hogan vs. Cascade Co. 36 Monlt. 183; 
Opinions At'torney General, 1910-12, Vol. 4, p. 25; 
Idem. p. 46; idem, p. 59; idem, p. 305; 
Idem, 1908-10, p. 57; idem,p. 135. 

It would allpear from the foregoing authorities, that in ,the absence 
of gross abuse of the power thlls 'vested in the Boal'd of Coun:ty 
Commissioners, your county clerk is pD'Werless to complain. 

Yours very, truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

School Buildings, Erection of. Funds, Po-wer of School 
Trustees Over. School Trustees, Authority of to Use Funds. 

A board of trustees of a district of the third -class cannot 
use; funds in their hands for the erection of a school house, 
unless directed to do so by a majority of the electors of the 
district, by an election upon the question. 

'VIr. J. B. Borgsteve, 
Helena, Montana, 

')ear Sir: 

April 9, 1914. 

On A)}ril 7th, Y'ou submitlted to me orally bhe following question: 
"Can a board of school trustees, after beingauthor.ized 

to move the site of a school house by a majority of the 
electors of a district at an election held for the purpose of 
deciding that queSiuion, use funds in Itheir hands for erecting 
a new school house, without submitting the question of 
whether a new school building shall be erected, to the electors 
of the district, though they are peW;,:oned by a majority of 
the eleo~ors of such district to so use the money in the erec­
tion of a new school house?" 
The only provision of the school law upon this point, is found 

{n Sub, 8 of Sec. 508, Chap. 76, Session Laws of the 13th Legislative 
'\ssembly, and is as follows: 

"To huild or remove school houses, and Ito purchase' or 
sell school sites, pro\-ided that in d:stricts of the third dass 
they shall not buJd or remnV·3 school houses, nor purchase, 
sell or locate school sites unless direQ~ed so to do by a ma­
jorty of the electors of the district." 

The decision of the que~:ion hinges upon the proper interpretation 
of the word "direct,'· as used in the above quotation. The word 

cu1046
Text Box




